03-19-2002



SHEET

Docket No.: 03100129aa

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	102022168	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Tademarks: F		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ralph MENDE Hermann ROHLING MAR 1 3 2002 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: s.m.s. smart microwave sensors GmbH Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment □	Merger	Street Address: Mittely	veg 7
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	38106 Braunschweig, Germany	
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 3, 2002, respectively		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration in If this document is being filed together	• •	the execution date of the ap	pplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/980,834 Filed: 12/7/01	Additional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	·	6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved:
Name: Michael E. Whitham		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	·····\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited t	ess or insufficiency should be o deposit account
03/18/2002 AAHMEDI 00000186 09980834 DI FC:581 40.00 DP		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: Whitham, Curtis & C	hristofferson, PC	8. Deposit account numbe	r:
11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340			
City: Reston State		50-2041	
Oity. 11001011 State	: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>20190</u>	50-2041	
Oity. State		50-2041 SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Michael E. Whitham (Reg. No. 32,635)	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	any attached copy is a true copy March 13, 2002

Docket No: 2485-2 PCT/US-1 (03100129aa)

1

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, WE, Dr. Ralph Mende and Prof. Dr. Hermann Rohling, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Distance measuring device and method for standardizing a distance measuring device for which a application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on December 7, 2001 under U.S. Ser. No. 09/980,834.

WHEREAS, s.m.s. smart microwave sensors GmbH, having a principal place of business at Mittelweg 7, 38106 Braunschweig (Germany), referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring our interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and in and to any Letters Patent or inventor's certificates of any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or securing of patents or inventor's certificates in any and all countries foreign thereto.

AND we hereby grant to assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

AND we hereby further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents and inventor's certificates for filing applications for United States, foreign patents and inventor's certificates for subdivisions of any applications for patent or inventor's certificate and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid

PATENT REEL: 012673 FRAME: 0214 Docket No: 2485-2 PCT/US-1 (03100129aa)

2

invention and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense.

WITNESSETH, my hand this 3rd day of March 2002

Signature: Ralph Mende

Printed Name: Dr. Ralph Mende

WITNESSETH, my hand this $3 \star d$ day of March 2002

RECORDED: 03/13/2002

Signature: Ermeun Redering
Printed Name: Prof. Dr. Hermann Rohling

PATENT REEL: 012673 FRAME: 0215